Case Number: 6003929/2024



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr K Brazier

**Respondent:** Oktra Limited

**Heard at:** London Central (via Cloud Video Platform)

On: 7 March 2025

Before: Employment Judge Joffe

## Representation

Claimant: Represented himself Respondent: Ms J Franklin, counsel

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The claimant's claim of unfair dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.
- 2. The claimant's claims for unlawful deductions from wages are not well-founded and are dismissed.
- 3. The claimant's claims for breach of contract are not well-founded and are dismissed.

Employment Judge Joffe
7 March 2025
Sent to the parties on:
12 March 2025
For the Tribunal Office: